

CODE	PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION	SERIES NO.	MODEL CODES																PART NO.
			B	C	D	F	G	H & HH	FM	GM	HM & HHM	J	JM	K	KM	R	T	V	
HOOD AND HOOD HALVES																			
15-01-2	HOOD	1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 394
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1280 012
15-01-11	STRAP, Check (specify 17")	1,2	★	★	★	★	★	★	-	-	-	★	-	★	-	★	★	★	1197 175
15-01-12	RETAINER, Check Strap	1,2	4	4	4	4	4	4	-	-	-	4	-	4	-	4	4	4	1197 177
	Rivet	1,2	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	104 085
	Screw, No. 14-10 x 5/8"	1,2	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	162 074
HOOD SIDE PANEL																			
15-02-3	PANEL, Right	1,2	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1097 034
		3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1279 717
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1097 712
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1279 759
	Left	1,2	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1097 035
		3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1279 718
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1097 713
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1279 760
15-02-17	CLIP, Locating	1,2	4	4	4	4	4	4	-	-	-	4	-	4	-	4	4	4	1197 444
	Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2"	-	4	4	4	4	4	4	-	-	-	4	-	4	-	4	4	4	125 591
HOOD CENTER PANEL																			
15-03-2	PANEL	1,2	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1097 028
		3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1279 708
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1097 735
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1279 750
	Bolt or Screw, 1/4-28 x 5/8"	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	151 374
	Nut	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	120 367
	Washer, plain	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	120 387
15-03-8	SCREW, to Cowl, w/WASHER (5/16"-24 x 5/8")	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	1398 478
	To Support, w/WASHER (5/16"-24 x 3/4")	-	★	★	★	★	★	★	-	-	-	★	-	★	-	★	★	★	1093 704
	To Cowl (5/16"-24 x 5/8")	1,2	★	★	★	★	★	★	-	-	-	★	-	★	-	★	★	★	1093 704
	(5/16"-24 x 5/8")	3,4	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	1278 272
	(5/16"-24 x 3/4")	3,4	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	1397 576
15-03-31	NUT, Center Panel to Cowl	-	★	★	★	★	★	★	-	-	-	★	-	★	-	★	★	★	1277 359
HOOD NAME PLATES OR MEDALLION																			
15-06-3	PLATE, Name (Fluid Drive) (B-3-B up to serial No. 82226347, B-3-C up to serial No. 83364388, B-3-D up to serial No. 81437536)	3	2	2	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1296 370
	(B-3-B after serial No. 82226347, B-3-C after serial No. 83364388, B-3-D after serial No. 81437536)	3,4	2	2	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1280 276
	(TRUCK-O-MATIC)	4	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1398 982
	Side Panel (Dodge)	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	591 389
	Front Moulding (Dodge)	3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1278 988
	Nut	-	6	6	6	6	6	6	-	-	-	6	-	6	-	6	6	6	120 361
	Nut	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	3	-	3	-	3	-	-	-	-	121 743
	Washer, lock	-	6	6	6	6	6	6	-	3	3	-	3	-	3	6	6	6	120 217
15-06-4	RETAINER, Fluid Drive Name Plate	2,3,4	4	4	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1332 597
15-06-6	MEDALLION, (Dodge)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 412
	Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"	-	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	120 706

★ Indicates use as required.

⊠ Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

CODE	PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION	SERIES NO.	MODEL CODES													PART NO.			
			B	C	D	F	G	H & HH	FM	GM	HM & HHM	J	JM	K	KM		R	T	V
HOOD NAME PLATES																			
OR MEDALLION - Cont'd																			
15-06-13	WASHER, Medallion Screw Lock	-	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	1093 270
	Panel Front Moulding Name Plate Lock	3,4	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	1097 901
	Center Panel Ornament Lock	3,4	3	3	3	3	3	3	-	-	3	-	3	-	3	3	3	3	1097 771
	Ornament Screw Lock	-	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	1097 771
HOOD BUMPERS AND ANTI SQUEAK																			
15-09-4	BUMPER, Front Fender Housing																		
	Splash Shield	-	-	-	-	-	-	*	*	*	-	*	-	*	-	-	-	-	985 563
	Side Panel and Grille Panel	-	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	995 066
	Radiator Grille Panel Upper Baffle (B-1-B up to serial No. 82086918. B-1-C up to serial No. 83322464. B-1-D up to serial No. 81265972. B-1-F, B-1-H up to serial No. 80349492. B-1-J up to serial No. 82553009. B-1-R up to serial No. 81856557. B-1-T, B-1-V up to serial No. 81790664)	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	846 797
	(B-1-B after serial No. 82086918, B-1-C after serial No. 83322464, B-1-D after serial No. 81265972. B-1-F, B-1-H after serial No. 80349492. B-1-J after serial No. 82553009, B-1-R after serial No. 81856557, B-1-T, B-1-V after serial No. 81790664)	1,2	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	985 563
15-09-15	PROTECTOR, Side Panel Rear																		
	Corner	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	97 224
	Rivet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	113 194
	Washer, plain	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	131 015
HOOD SIDE PANEL LOCK																			
15-11-3	LOCK, Right	1,2	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1197 016
		3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1278 892
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 427
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1278 972
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1197 615
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1278 894
	Left	1,2	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1197 017
		3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1278 893
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 428
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1278 973
		1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1197 616
		3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1278 895
	Screw, No. 10-24 x 1/2"	-	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	120 221
	Nut	-	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	120 361
	Washer, lock	-	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	120 382
	Rivet	-	*	*	*	*	*	*	-	-	-	*	-	*	-	*	*	*	136 135
15-11-31	HINGE, Lock Rod	1,2	4	4	4	4	4	4	-	-	-	4	-	4	-	4	4	4	1197 573
	Front	3,4	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	1278 896
	Rear	3,4	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	1197 573

★ Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
 □ Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
 Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
 Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
 December 31, 1952 Page 15-4 Printed in U.S.A.

CODE	PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION	SERIES NO.	MODEL CODES													PART NO.				
			B	C	D	F	G	H&HH	FM	GM	HM & HHM	J	JM	K	KM		R	T	V	Y
HOOD SIDE PANEL LOCK - Cont'd																				
15-11-31	HINGE, Lock Rod, Right	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	1197 650	
	Left	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	1197 651	
HOOD LOCK CATCH																				
15-15-1	CATCH, Front Fender Housing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Splash Shield	1,2	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	2	2	2	4	2	4	2	4	4	4	1276 580
	Cowl Side Panel	3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	1197 423
	Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4"	-	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	120 741
	Nut	-	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	120 368
15-15-7	WASHER, Front Fender Housing	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Splash Shield Screw Lock	-	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	4	4	4	8	4	8	4	8	8	8	1097 771
	WASHER, Cowl Side Panel Catch	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Screw Lock	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	4	4	-	4	-	4	-	-	-	1093 272
HOOD HANDLE																				
15-18-3	HANDLE, Side Panel Lock	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	1197 060
	Nut	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	120 377
	Washer, lock	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	138 489
	Washer, plain	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	120 391
HOOD HINGE																				
15-19-2	HINGE,	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Side Panel	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	1097 516
	Right (cowl half)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 837
	Left	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 838
	Right (hood half)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 835
	Left	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	1197 836
	Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8"	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	6	6	-	6	-	6	-	-	-	123 473
	Screw, 5/16"-24 x 7/8"	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(cowl panel)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	440 074
	Bolt or Screw, 5/16"-24 x 7/8"	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(cowl panel)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	4	4	-	4	-	4	-	-	-	439 579
	Washer, lock	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	★	★	★	-	★	-	★	-	-	-	120 214
15-19-11	PIN, Hinge	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	848 780
		2,3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	1197 953
15-19-20	WASHER, Hinge to Panel	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Screw Lock	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	6	6	-	6	-	6	-	-	-	1093 272
15-19-38	PLATE, Hinge to Cowl Panel	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Screw Tapping	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	1197 757

★ Indicates use as required.

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

☐ Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

CODE	PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION	SERIES NO.	MODEL CODES														PART NO.									
			B	C	D	F	G	H & HH	FM	GM	HM & HHM	J	JM	K	KM	R		T	V	Y						
HOOD SUPPORT OR PROP																										
15-21-1	SUPPORT PROP, Right (B-3-B up to serial No. 82253392 Det. Built and up to 85314325 S.L. Built. B-3-C up to serial No. 83371580 Det. Built and up to 85512124 S.L. Built. B-3-D up to serial No. 81445422 Det. Built, and up to 86011251 S.L. Built. B-3-F up to serial No. 80397172 Det. Built, and up to 86514639 S.L. Built. B-3-G up to serial No. 80087157 Det. Built and up to 86601530 S.L. Built. B-3-HH up to serial No. 82589881 Det. Built and up to 85603252 S.L. Built. B-3-J, B-3-K up to serial No. 82824370 Det. Built and up to 88601355 S.L. Built. B-3-R up to serial No. 81861230, B-3-T, B-3-V up to serial No. 81795904, B-3-Y up to serial No. 8302949)	1,2	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	844 680	
	(B-3-B after serial No. 82253392 Det. Built and after 85314325 S.L. Built. B-3-C after serial No. 83371580 Det. Built and after 85512124 S.L. Built. B-3-D after serial No. 81445422 Det. Built and after 86011251 S.L. Built. B-3-F after serial No. 80397172 Det. Built and after 86514639 S.L. Built. B-3-G after serial No. 80087157 Det. Built and after 86601530 S.L. Built. B-3-HH after serial No. 82589881 Det. Built and after 85603252 S.L. Built. B-3-J, B-3-K after serial No. 82824370 Det. Built and after 88601355 S.L. Built. B-3-R after serial No. 81861230, B-3-T, B-3-V after serial No. 81795904, B-3-Y after serial No. 8302949)	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1279 179
	No. 8302949)	3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1396 158

★Indicates use as required:

□Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

December 31, 1952

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.

CODE	PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION	SERIES NO.	MODEL CODES													PART NO.				
			B	C	D	F	G	H&HH	FM	GM	HM & HHM	J	JM	K	KM		R	T	V	Y
HOOD SUPPORT OR PROP - Cont'd																				
15-21-1	PROP, Left (B-3-B up to serial No. 82253392 Det. Built and up to 85314325 S.L. Built. B-3-C up to serial No. 83371580 Det. Built and up to 85512124 S.L. Built. B-3-D up to serial No. 81445422 Det. Built and up to 86011251 S.L. Built. B-3-F up to serial No. 80397172 Det. Built and up to 86514639 S.L. Built. B-3-G up to serial No. 80087157 Det. Built and up to 86601530 S.L. Built B-3-HH up to serial No. 82589881 Det. Built and up to 85603252 S.L. Built. B-3-J, B-3-K up to serial No. 82824370 Det. Built and up to 88601355 S.L. Built. B-3-R up to serial No. 81861230. B-3-T, B-3-V up to serial No. 81795904, B-3-Y up to serial No. 8302949)	3	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	1	1	1	1	1279 180
	(B-3-B after serial No. 82253392 Det. Built and after 85314325 S.L. Built. B-3-C after serial No. 83371580 Det. Built and after 85512124 S.L. Built. B-3-D after serial No. 81445422 Det. Built and after 86011251 S.L. Built. B-3-F after serial No. 80397172 Det. Built and after 86514639 S.L. Built. after 96514639 S.L. Built. B-3-G after serial No. 80087157 Det. Built and after 86601530 S.L. Built. B-3-HH after serial No. 82589881 Det. Built and after 85603252 S.L. Built. B-3-J, B-3-K after serial No. 82824370 Det. Built and after 88601355 S.L. Built. B-3-R after serial No. 81861230, B-3-T, B-3-V after serial No. 81795904, B-3-Y after serial No. 8302949)	3,4	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	1	1	1	1	1396 159
	Bolt, 1/4"-28 x 1"	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2	123 461
	Nut	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2	120 367
	Washer, lock	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2	120 380
	Plain	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2	120 395
	Rivet	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2	104 085
15-21-7	SCREW, Prop (5/16"-24 x 3/4")	3,4	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	1279 186
15-21-10	BRACKET, Radiator Grille Panel																			
	Upper Baffle Prop	1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1197 425
	Support	3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	1280 024
	Bolt or Screw 3/8"-24 x 1"	1,2	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-	120 647
	Bolt or Screw 3/8"-24 x 1 1/4"	3,4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-	121 615
	Nut	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-	120 369
	Washer, lock	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-	120 382

★ Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
 ☐ Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
 Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
 Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
 Page 15-7 Printed in U.S.A. December 31, 1952

CODE	PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION	SERIES NO.	MODEL CODES														PART NO.		
			B	C	D	F	G	H & HH	FM	GM	HM & HHM	J	JM	K	KM	R		T	V
HOOD SUPPORT OR PROP - Cont'd																			
15-21-15	BUMPER	1, 2	2	2	2	2	2	2	-	-	-	2	-	2	-	2	2	2	2
15-21-21	SPRING, Prop	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-
15-21-32	SCREW, Prop (5/16"-18 x 11/16").	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-
	Nut	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-
	Washer, lock	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-
	Plain	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2	2	-	2	-	2	-	-	-	-
HOOD MOULDING																			
15-25-2	MOULDING, Center	1, 2	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-
	Panel Front	3, 4	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
	Bolt or Screw, 5/16"-24 x 3/4".	3, 4	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
	Nut	3, 4	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	4	-	4	-	4	-	-	-	-	-
15-25-18	CLIP, Center Moulding	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	5	5	-	5	-	5	-	-	-	-
HOOD LEDGE																			
15-26-11	FILLER, Cowl Upper Panel Center	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	-
HOOD LACING																			
15-27-1	LACING, Hood and Cowl (specify by the foot)	-	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★	★
	Rivet	-	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
15-27-2	STUD, Lacing (.138 spiral thd., 438 lgh.)	-	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10

NOTES

★Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
 □Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
 Series No. (1 indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
 Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.
 December 31, 1952 Page 15-8 Printed in U.S.A.